



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16498/2023 and CM APPL.66471/2023 (Stay)**

**APEEJAY EDUCATION SOCIETY REGD & ANR. .... Petitioners**

**Through: Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Sr. Adv. along with  
Mr. Shubham Yadav, Mr. Chetanya  
Baweja and Mr. Ravi Kant Yadav,  
Advs.**

**versus**

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS..... Respondents**

**Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC and Ms.  
Devika Singh Roy Chowdhary, Advs.  
for MCD.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**% 28.05.2024**

List on 04.07.2024.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**MAY 28, 2024/cl**