



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16498/2023 & CM APPL 66471/2023**

APEEJAY EDUCATION SOCIETY REGD & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Chetanya Baweja, Advocate**

Versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Counsel (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

04.07.2024

%

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner, list on 28th August, 2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 4, 2024

p'ma