



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16498/2023 & CM APPL 66471/2023**

APEEJAY EDUCATION SOCIETY REGD & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Shubham Yadav, Mr. Chetanya Baweja, Mr. Ravikant Yadav and Mr. Praful Nawani, Adv.

Versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD with Ms. Devika Sing Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

1. The parties are directed to file the written synopsis alongwith relevant judgments within four weeks.

2. List on 20th November, 2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

AUGUST 28, 2024

p'ma