



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16498/2023 & CM APPL. 66471/2023

APEEJAY EDUCATION
SOCIETY REGD & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chetanya Baweja, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for
MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
20.11.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a passover, which is not convenient to learned counsel for the respondent -Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

List on 17.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024
'pv/AD'/