



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16498/2023 & CM APPL. 66471/2023

APEEJAY EDUCATION SOCIETY REGD & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shubham Yadav, Mr. Chetanya Baweja, Mr. Ravi Kant Yadav. Mr. Praful Nawani Advocates (through VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Advocate for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

17.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the main counsel is indisposed and thus, prays for accommodation for today.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify for hearing on 16th July, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 17, 2025

ak