



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16498/2023 & CM APPL. 66471/2023

APEEJAY EDUCATION SOCIETY REGD & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Balli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shubham Yadav, Mr. Chetanya
Baweja, Mr. Ravikant Yadav and Mr.
Praful, Advocates
Mob: 9310884005

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD
Mob: 9315827955

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

1. On account of the urgency expressed by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners, re-notify on 13th October, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025

ak