



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16498/2023 & CM APPL. 66471/2023

APEEJAY EDUCATION SOCIETY REGD & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shubham Yadav, Mr. Chetanya
Baweja, Mr. Ravikant Yadav and Mr.
Praful, Advocates
Mob: 9310884005

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD
Mob: 9315827955
Email: manuchaturvedi@gmail.com
SI Amit, PS SP Badli, Delhi
Mob: 9811324139

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
13.10.2025**

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners has given an overview of the matter.
2. For further arguments, re-notify on 17th November, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters of the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025
ak