



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16498/2023 & CM APPL. 66471/2023**

**APEEJAY EDUCATION SOCIETY REGD &
ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Hardik Goyal, Proxy Counsel.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Proxy Counsel for
respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

02.05.2026

%

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. Proxy counsel are present for the parties.
3. List on 2nd September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 2, 2026

at